
Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Braun, Marc TSV Nittenau Radsport M2096 1 5 5 : 5 6 
2 19 Stöberl, Jochen Tristar Regensburg M3079 1 5 8 : 4 6 
3 58 Wagner, Felix Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 1 5 8 : 5 9 
4 48 Konitzko, Niklas Team Minikin M2092 2 1 : 0 0 : 4 3 
5 141 Steffens, Frank ASV Cham Triathlon M4075 1 1 : 0 2 : 5 1 
6 81 Gottschalk, Richard TEAM Oberpfalz M3088 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 
7 44 Faltermeier, Thorsten TSV Nittenau M3080 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 
8 122 Lulay, Gerd Tristar Regensburg M4071 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 8 
9 120 Burger, Ronald ASV Cham M4070 3 1 : 0 4 : 1 1 

10 129 Hirthammer, Armin Tristar Regensburg M5064 1 1 : 0 4 : 3 5 
11 29 Reisinger, Martin SG Painten M3079 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 4 
12 52 Fisch, Peter laufstilanalyse.de M3081 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 8 
13 116 Gärtner, Peter My-Basecamp.de M5066 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 3 
14 109 Männer, Andreas Pewag Racing Team M3080 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 
15 132 Elfers, Margrit Tristar Regensburg W2093 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 
16 124 Atzler, Philipp ATSV Kallmünz M3081 7 1 : 0 5 : 5 8 
17 60 Habersetzer, Florian M2089 3 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 
18 17 Gleixner, Wolfgang laufstilanalyse.de M3086 8 1 : 0 6 : 1 4 
19 39 Liesche, Martin SpVgg Mitterdorf M3083 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 6 
20 80 Köberl, Armin Bikewuiderer Landshut M4069 4 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 
21 32 Coldirt, Stefan M5066 3 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
21 121 Pannusch, Philipp MRRC München M2093 4 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
23 67 Tribula, Ferdinand Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 9 
24 18 Erhardt, Michael Tristar Regensburg M4073 5 1 : 0 6 : 5 4 
25 2 Hahn, Andreas TSV Bernhardswald M4077 6 1 : 0 7 : 0 8 
26 53 Bodensteiner, Christian M3088 10 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
27 128 Schmidt, Franjo CIS Amberg M1602 1 1 : 0 7 : 2 3 
28 42 Pfeilschifter, Franz Veloclub Regensburg M3086 11 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 
29 78 Pöllinger, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4074 7 1 : 0 7 : 2 8 
30 126 Lehle, Raimund Tristar Regensburg M3086 12 1 : 0 7 : 3 2 
31 5 Erndl, Alexander TSV Nittenau M4075 8 1 : 0 7 : 5 0 
32 75 Bradshaw , Ines Tristar Regensburg W3087 1 1 : 0 7 : 5 1 
33 139 Diel, Gerhard ASV Cham M4077 9 1 : 0 8 : 0 8 
34 63 Kaiser, Josef powered by schinderhannes M5061 4 1 : 0 8 : 1 3 
35 94 Pisinger, Peter LV Deggendorf M5065 5 1 : 0 8 : 1 5 
36 62 Oberberger, Alois Tristar Regensburg M4070 10 1 : 0 8 : 3 1 
37 4 Andrassy, Judit W2093 2 1 : 0 8 : 3 8 
38 41 Pauer, Armin LLC Marathon Regensburg M4069 11 1 : 0 8 : 4 0 
39 40 Schiegl, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4072 12 1 : 0 8 : 4 4 
40 125 Bartelmann, Johannes Tristar Regensburg M3083 13 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
41 131 Schmidt, Susi Tristar Regensburg W4069 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 4 
42 136 Stegerer, Martin Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3085 14 1 : 0 9 : 2 1 
43 114 Seyller, Dominik laufstilanalyse.de M3087 15 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
44 108 Rossbund, Arno Schwimmverein Straubing M5068 6 1 : 0 9 : 5 8 
45 10 Feindseisen, Andy Ratisbona TRI Gladiators M4075 13 1 : 1 0 : 0 7 
46 24 Süß, Markus ATSV Kallmünz M3086 16 1 : 1 1 : 1 9 
47 107 Bohn, Ireneus Ski-Club Schwandorf M5064 7 1 : 1 1 : 2 0 
48 65 Steger, Christiane laufstilanalyse.de W2091 3 1 : 1 1 : 2 2 
49 100 Bauz, Heiko ASV- Cham M5066 8 1 : 1 1 : 3 5 
50 118 Killinger, Markus M3079 17 1 : 1 1 : 5 1 
51 91 Janker, Martin Tristar Regensburg M3086 18 1 : 1 2 : 0 2 
52 104 Bauer, Andreas M5066 9 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 
53 119 Schendera , Sebastian Trister Regensburg M2089 5 1 : 1 2 : 2 4 
54 35 Glaser, Marius Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M1601 2 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
55 56 Fleischmann, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 14 1 : 1 2 : 4 1 
56 57 Karl, Natalie Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2089 4 1 : 1 3 : 1 0 
57 49 Hauner, Christoph ATSV KALLMÜNZ M2093 6 1 : 1 3 : 1 8 
58 15 Kreitmeier , Florian Wasserwacht Cham M3085 19 1 : 1 3 : 1 9 
59 76 Frank, Jens Döpfer Schulen Schwandorf M4069 15 1 : 1 3 : 2 4 
60 20 Schmidt , Christoph M3088 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
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28. Regental Triathlon Nittenau



Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

60 72 Weikl, Robert M3083 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
62 123 Savatier, Delphine ATSV Kallmünz W3088 2 1 : 1 3 : 4 0 
63 51 Hackl, Sonja Tristar Regensburg W3079 3 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
64 106 Venturi, Marcus M5067 10 1 : 1 3 : 5 0 
65 137 Bauer, Jürgen SpVgg Mitterdorf M3079 22 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
65 85 Wittl, Matthias ATSV Kallmünz M2089 7 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
67 11 Fischer, Christian TV Barbing M4077 16 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
68 89 Pöllinger, Marie TSV Nittenau W1602 1 1 : 1 4 : 2 9 
69 54 Frauenholz, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4069 17 1 : 1 4 : 5 9 
70 93 Wacker, Birgit LV Deggendorf W4071 2 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
71 95 Eckl, Katrin BVRN W2090 5 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 
72 96 Finkenzellner, Lena BVRN W2093 6 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 
73 43 Schön, Ulrike ATSV Kallmünz W4075 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 
74 113 Wolf, Moritz LLC Marathon Regensburg M1601 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 
75 130 Gehringer, Christina Ratisbona TRI Gladiators W3085 4 1 : 1 5 : 2 4 
76 138 Block, Markus emz-Hanauer M3087 23 1 : 1 5 : 2 6 
77 23 Fuchs, Fred ATSV Kallmünz M5068 11 1 : 1 5 : 2 7 
78 14 Lehner, Christian M3082 24 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 
79 101 Schmeiduch, Daniela W4078 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
80 110 Funke, Paul TSV Nittenau M1601 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 9 
81 83 Alt, Franz ATSV Kallmünz M4074 18 1 : 1 6 : 0 1 
82 86 Spreitzer, Claus Laderl beim Anger M5060 12 1 : 1 6 : 1 6 
83 79 Fischer, Robert ATSV Kallmünz M5067 13 1 : 1 6 : 2 1 
84 34 Glaser, Markus Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M4072 19 1 : 1 6 : 2 5 
85 22 Renner, Stefan M3083 25 1 : 1 6 : 2 9 
86 50 Zanner, Martina GCG Straubing W3079 5 1 : 1 6 : 3 3 
87 140 Diel, Birgit ASV Cham W3081 6 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 
88 37 Hammer, Matthias Detag Wernberg M3080 26 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 
89 3 Schuhbauer, Astrid TSV Nittenau W3081 7 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 
90 105 Schwarzhuber, Bettina Tristar Regensburg W3082 8 1 : 1 7 : 2 3 
91 12 Schindler, Markus M4073 20 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 
92 16 Reis, Karl Laface Team Weiden M5064 14 1 : 1 8 : 1 3 
93 55 Lang, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 21 1 : 1 8 : 1 6 
94 13 Seidl, Stefan M3087 27 1 : 1 9 : 0 4 
95 66 Huber, Klaus powered by schinderhannes M6051 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 4 
96 30 Meier, Franz Radical Bikes M3083 28 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
96 112 Soldwisch, Marlene W2090 7 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
98 7 Schwab, Ulrich TSV Nittenau Radsport M5064 15 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 
99 36 Schiegl, Stephanie TSV Nittenau W3079 9 1 : 2 0 : 3 7 

100 25 Pechtl, Maria W2092 8 1 : 2 1 : 4 1 
101 33 Glaser, Regina Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. W4072 5 1 : 2 1 : 4 5 
102 98 Pisinger, Inge LV Deggendorf W4069 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 
103 77 Zier, Florian SC Reuth M4075 22 1 : 2 2 : 4 3 
104 88 Roith, Jürgen ATSV Kallmünz M4069 23 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 
105 127 Harvey, Juergen ITZ Iron Trizone M3082 29 1 : 2 3 : 3 0 
106 38 Wanninger, Christl LIFEPARK MAX Ingolstadt e.V. W3080 10 1 : 2 3 : 5 6 
107 26 Kolbeck, Dr. Chris TV Burglengenfeld M3083 30 1 : 2 3 : 5 8 
108 97 Kehl-Waas, Laura LV Deggendorf W3085 11 1 : 2 5 : 0 1 
109 74 Kandlbinder, Peter M3085 31 1 : 2 5 : 0 3 
110 69 Kübler, Uwe ohne M5062 16 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
111 27 Kaiser, Birgit Ski Club Schwandorf W4076 7 1 : 2 5 : 1 6 
112 115 Hartl, Carmen Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W4074 8 1 : 2 5 : 1 7 
113 92 Hartl, Verena LV Deggendorf W2091 9 1 : 2 5 : 3 4 
114 111 Schneider, Ivana Run& Bike Kelheim W3088 12 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
115 68 Saveliev, Slava Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M2092 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 6 
116 103 Heinze, Ulrich Radical Bikes M3080 32 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 
117 70 Kübler, Ute ohne W5068 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 1 
118 99 Graßler-Penzkofer,  Birgit LV Deggendorf W5066 2 1 : 3 1 : 1 9 
119 21 Eckstein, Tina powered by schinderhannes W5059 3 1 : 3 2 : 0 4 
120 59 Braune, Lena Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2095 10 1 : 3 3 : 0 6 
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Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 64 Hönle, Barbara W3087 13 1 : 3 4 : 5 7 
122 87 Reichel, Manfred TSV Wemding / LG Märchenwald M5062 17 1 : 3 4 : 5 9 
123 82 Hartmann , Anja W3082 14 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 
124 90 Pröls, Peter TuS Schnaittenbach M6056 2 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
125 9 Fenchel, Andrea W5067 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 5 
126 73 Pramschüfer, Johannes M3085 33 1 : 3 8 : 0 3 
127 71 Kübler, Niklas ohne M2097 9 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 
128 46 Wolf, Armin Armin Wolf Laufteam M5061 18 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 
129 102 Till-Blengl, Marta NoG W4076 9 1 : 4 3 : 1 3 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Braun, Marc TSV Nittenau Radsport M2096 1 5 5 : 5 6 
2 19 Stöberl, Jochen Tristar Regensburg M3079 1 5 8 : 4 6 
3 58 Wagner, Felix Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 1 5 8 : 5 9 
4 48 Konitzko, Niklas Team Minikin M2092 2 1 : 0 0 : 4 3 
5 141 Steffens, Frank ASV Cham Triathlon M4075 1 1 : 0 2 : 5 1 
6 81 Gottschalk, Richard TEAM Oberpfalz M3088 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 
7 44 Faltermeier, Thorsten TSV Nittenau M3080 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 
8 122 Lulay, Gerd Tristar Regensburg M4071 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 8 
9 120 Burger, Ronald ASV Cham M4070 3 1 : 0 4 : 1 1 

10 129 Hirthammer, Armin Tristar Regensburg M5064 1 1 : 0 4 : 3 5 
11 29 Reisinger, Martin SG Painten M3079 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 4 
12 52 Fisch, Peter laufstilanalyse.de M3081 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 8 
13 116 Gärtner, Peter My-Basecamp.de M5066 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 3 
14 109 Männer, Andreas Pewag Racing Team M3080 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 
15 124 Atzler, Philipp ATSV Kallmünz M3081 7 1 : 0 5 : 5 8 
16 60 Habersetzer, Florian M2089 3 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 
17 17 Gleixner, Wolfgang laufstilanalyse.de M3086 8 1 : 0 6 : 1 4 
18 39 Liesche, Martin SpVgg Mitterdorf M3083 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 6 
19 80 Köberl, Armin Bikewuiderer Landshut M4069 4 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 
20 32 Coldirt, Stefan M5066 3 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
20 121 Pannusch, Philipp MRRC München M2093 4 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
22 67 Tribula, Ferdinand Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 9 
23 18 Erhardt, Michael Tristar Regensburg M4073 5 1 : 0 6 : 5 4 
24 2 Hahn, Andreas TSV Bernhardswald M4077 6 1 : 0 7 : 0 8 
25 53 Bodensteiner, Christian M3088 10 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
26 128 Schmidt, Franjo CIS Amberg M1602 1 1 : 0 7 : 2 3 
27 42 Pfeilschifter, Franz Veloclub Regensburg M3086 11 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 
28 78 Pöllinger, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4074 7 1 : 0 7 : 2 8 
29 126 Lehle, Raimund Tristar Regensburg M3086 12 1 : 0 7 : 3 2 
30 5 Erndl, Alexander TSV Nittenau M4075 8 1 : 0 7 : 5 0 
31 139 Diel, Gerhard ASV Cham M4077 9 1 : 0 8 : 0 8 
32 63 Kaiser, Josef powered by schinderhannes M5061 4 1 : 0 8 : 1 3 
33 94 Pisinger, Peter LV Deggendorf M5065 5 1 : 0 8 : 1 5 
34 62 Oberberger, Alois Tristar Regensburg M4070 10 1 : 0 8 : 3 1 
35 41 Pauer, Armin LLC Marathon Regensburg M4069 11 1 : 0 8 : 4 0 
36 40 Schiegl, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4072 12 1 : 0 8 : 4 4 
37 125 Bartelmann, Johannes Tristar Regensburg M3083 13 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
38 136 Stegerer, Martin Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3085 14 1 : 0 9 : 2 1 
39 114 Seyller, Dominik laufstilanalyse.de M3087 15 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
40 108 Rossbund, Arno Schwimmverein Straubing M5068 6 1 : 0 9 : 5 8 
41 10 Feindseisen, Andy Ratisbona TRI Gladiators M4075 13 1 : 1 0 : 0 7 
42 24 Süß, Markus ATSV Kallmünz M3086 16 1 : 1 1 : 1 9 
43 107 Bohn, Ireneus Ski-Club Schwandorf M5064 7 1 : 1 1 : 2 0 
44 100 Bauz, Heiko ASV- Cham M5066 8 1 : 1 1 : 3 5 
45 118 Killinger, Markus M3079 17 1 : 1 1 : 5 1 
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Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

46 91 Janker, Martin Tristar Regensburg M3086 18 1 : 1 2 : 0 2 
47 104 Bauer, Andreas M5066 9 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 
48 119 Schendera , Sebastian Trister Regensburg M2089 5 1 : 1 2 : 2 4 
49 35 Glaser, Marius Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M1601 2 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
50 56 Fleischmann, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 14 1 : 1 2 : 4 1 
51 49 Hauner, Christoph ATSV KALLMÜNZ M2093 6 1 : 1 3 : 1 8 
52 15 Kreitmeier , Florian Wasserwacht Cham M3085 19 1 : 1 3 : 1 9 
53 76 Frank, Jens Döpfer Schulen Schwandorf M4069 15 1 : 1 3 : 2 4 
54 20 Schmidt , Christoph M3088 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
54 72 Weikl, Robert M3083 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
56 106 Venturi, Marcus M5067 10 1 : 1 3 : 5 0 
57 137 Bauer, Jürgen SpVgg Mitterdorf M3079 22 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
57 85 Wittl, Matthias ATSV Kallmünz M2089 7 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
59 11 Fischer, Christian TV Barbing M4077 16 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
60 54 Frauenholz, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4069 17 1 : 1 4 : 5 9 
61 113 Wolf, Moritz LLC Marathon Regensburg M1601 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 
62 138 Block, Markus emz-Hanauer M3087 23 1 : 1 5 : 2 6 
63 23 Fuchs, Fred ATSV Kallmünz M5068 11 1 : 1 5 : 2 7 
64 14 Lehner, Christian M3082 24 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 
65 110 Funke, Paul TSV Nittenau M1601 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 9 
66 83 Alt, Franz ATSV Kallmünz M4074 18 1 : 1 6 : 0 1 
67 86 Spreitzer, Claus Laderl beim Anger M5060 12 1 : 1 6 : 1 6 
68 79 Fischer, Robert ATSV Kallmünz M5067 13 1 : 1 6 : 2 1 
69 34 Glaser, Markus Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M4072 19 1 : 1 6 : 2 5 
70 22 Renner, Stefan M3083 25 1 : 1 6 : 2 9 
71 37 Hammer, Matthias Detag Wernberg M3080 26 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 
72 12 Schindler, Markus M4073 20 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 
73 16 Reis, Karl Laface Team Weiden M5064 14 1 : 1 8 : 1 3 
74 55 Lang, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 21 1 : 1 8 : 1 6 
75 13 Seidl, Stefan M3087 27 1 : 1 9 : 0 4 
76 66 Huber, Klaus powered by schinderhannes M6051 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 4 
77 30 Meier, Franz Radical Bikes M3083 28 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
78 7 Schwab, Ulrich TSV Nittenau Radsport M5064 15 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 
79 77 Zier, Florian SC Reuth M4075 22 1 : 2 2 : 4 3 
80 88 Roith, Jürgen ATSV Kallmünz M4069 23 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 
81 127 Harvey, Juergen ITZ Iron Trizone M3082 29 1 : 2 3 : 3 0 
82 26 Kolbeck, Dr. Chris TV Burglengenfeld M3083 30 1 : 2 3 : 5 8 
83 74 Kandlbinder, Peter M3085 31 1 : 2 5 : 0 3 
84 69 Kübler, Uwe ohne M5062 16 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
85 68 Saveliev, Slava Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M2092 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 6 
86 103 Heinze, Ulrich Radical Bikes M3080 32 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 
87 87 Reichel, Manfred TSV Wemding / LG Märchenwald M5062 17 1 : 3 4 : 5 9 
88 90 Pröls, Peter TuS Schnaittenbach M6056 2 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
89 73 Pramschüfer, Johannes M3085 33 1 : 3 8 : 0 3 
90 71 Kübler, Niklas ohne M2097 9 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 
91 46 Wolf, Armin Armin Wolf Laufteam M5061 18 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 132 Elfers, Margrit Tristar Regensburg W2093 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 
2 75 Bradshaw , Ines Tristar Regensburg W3087 1 1 : 0 7 : 5 1 
3 4 Andrassy, Judit W2093 2 1 : 0 8 : 3 8 
4 131 Schmidt, Susi Tristar Regensburg W4069 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 4 
5 65 Steger, Christiane laufstilanalyse.de W2091 3 1 : 1 1 : 2 2 
6 57 Karl, Natalie Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2089 4 1 : 1 3 : 1 0 
7 123 Savatier, Delphine ATSV Kallmünz W3088 2 1 : 1 3 : 4 0 
8 51 Hackl, Sonja Tristar Regensburg W3079 3 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
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Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

9 89 Pöllinger, Marie TSV Nittenau W1602 1 1 : 1 4 : 2 9 
10 93 Wacker, Birgit LV Deggendorf W4071 2 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
11 95 Eckl, Katrin BVRN W2090 5 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 
12 96 Finkenzellner, Lena BVRN W2093 6 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 
13 43 Schön, Ulrike ATSV Kallmünz W4075 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 
14 130 Gehringer, Christina Ratisbona TRI Gladiators W3085 4 1 : 1 5 : 2 4 
15 101 Schmeiduch, Daniela W4078 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
16 50 Zanner, Martina GCG Straubing W3079 5 1 : 1 6 : 3 3 
17 140 Diel, Birgit ASV Cham W3081 6 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 
18 3 Schuhbauer, Astrid TSV Nittenau W3081 7 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 
19 105 Schwarzhuber, Bettina Tristar Regensburg W3082 8 1 : 1 7 : 2 3 
20 112 Soldwisch, Marlene W2090 7 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
21 36 Schiegl, Stephanie TSV Nittenau W3079 9 1 : 2 0 : 3 7 
22 25 Pechtl, Maria W2092 8 1 : 2 1 : 4 1 
23 33 Glaser, Regina Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. W4072 5 1 : 2 1 : 4 5 
24 98 Pisinger, Inge LV Deggendorf W4069 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 
25 38 Wanninger, Christl LIFEPARK MAX Ingolstadt e.V. W3080 10 1 : 2 3 : 5 6 
26 97 Kehl-Waas, Laura LV Deggendorf W3085 11 1 : 2 5 : 0 1 
27 27 Kaiser, Birgit Ski Club Schwandorf W4076 7 1 : 2 5 : 1 6 
28 115 Hartl, Carmen Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W4074 8 1 : 2 5 : 1 7 
29 92 Hartl, Verena LV Deggendorf W2091 9 1 : 2 5 : 3 4 
30 111 Schneider, Ivana Run& Bike Kelheim W3088 12 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
31 70 Kübler, Ute ohne W5068 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 1 
32 99 Graßler-Penzkofer,  Birgit LV Deggendorf W5066 2 1 : 3 1 : 1 9 
33 21 Eckstein, Tina powered by schinderhannes W5059 3 1 : 3 2 : 0 4 
34 59 Braune, Lena Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2095 10 1 : 3 3 : 0 6 
35 64 Hönle, Barbara W3087 13 1 : 3 4 : 5 7 
36 82 Hartmann , Anja W3082 14 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 
37 9 Fenchel, Andrea W5067 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 5 
38 102 Till-Blengl, Marta NoG W4076 9 1 : 4 3 : 1 3 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Jugend A männl.
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 128 Schmidt, Franjo CIS Amberg M1602 1 1 : 0 7 : 2 3 
2 35 Glaser, Marius Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M1601 2 1 : 1 2 : 2 9 
3 113 Wolf, Moritz LLC Marathon Regensburg M1601 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 9 
4 110 Funke, Paul TSV Nittenau M1601 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 9 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Jugend A weibl.
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 89 Pöllinger, Marie TSV Nittenau W1602 1 1 : 1 4 : 2 9 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 58 Wagner, Felix Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 1 5 8 : 5 9 
2 67 Tribula, Ferdinand Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M1800 2 1 : 0 6 : 4 9 
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Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 1 Braun, Marc TSV Nittenau Radsport M2096 1 5 5 : 5 6 
2 48 Konitzko, Niklas Team Minikin M2092 2 1 : 0 0 : 4 3 
3 60 Habersetzer, Florian M2089 3 1 : 0 6 : 0 9 
4 121 Pannusch, Philipp MRRC München M2093 4 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
5 119 Schendera , Sebastian Trister Regensburg M2089 5 1 : 1 2 : 2 4 
6 49 Hauner, Christoph ATSV KALLMÜNZ M2093 6 1 : 1 3 : 1 8 
7 85 Wittl, Matthias ATSV Kallmünz M2089 7 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
8 68 Saveliev, Slava Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M2092 8 1 : 2 6 : 2 6 
9 71 Kübler, Niklas ohne M2097 9 1 : 4 0 : 4 0 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen AK Hauptklasse
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 132 Elfers, Margrit Tristar Regensburg W2093 1 1 : 0 5 : 1 2 
2 4 Andrassy, Judit W2093 2 1 : 0 8 : 3 8 
3 65 Steger, Christiane laufstilanalyse.de W2091 3 1 : 1 1 : 2 2 
4 57 Karl, Natalie Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2089 4 1 : 1 3 : 1 0 
5 95 Eckl, Katrin BVRN W2090 5 1 : 1 5 : 1 1 
6 96 Finkenzellner, Lena BVRN W2093 6 1 : 1 5 : 1 2 
7 112 Soldwisch, Marlene W2090 7 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
8 25 Pechtl, Maria W2092 8 1 : 2 1 : 4 1 
9 92 Hartl, Verena LV Deggendorf W2091 9 1 : 2 5 : 3 4 

10 59 Braune, Lena Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W2095 10 1 : 3 3 : 0 6 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 19 Stöberl, Jochen Tristar Regensburg M3079 1 5 8 : 4 6 
2 81 Gottschalk, Richard TEAM Oberpfalz M3088 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 4 
3 44 Faltermeier, Thorsten TSV Nittenau M3080 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 
4 29 Reisinger, Martin SG Painten M3079 4 1 : 0 4 : 5 4 
5 52 Fisch, Peter laufstilanalyse.de M3081 5 1 : 0 4 : 5 8 
6 109 Männer, Andreas Pewag Racing Team M3080 6 1 : 0 5 : 0 8 
7 124 Atzler, Philipp ATSV Kallmünz M3081 7 1 : 0 5 : 5 8 
8 17 Gleixner, Wolfgang laufstilanalyse.de M3086 8 1 : 0 6 : 1 4 
9 39 Liesche, Martin SpVgg Mitterdorf M3083 9 1 : 0 6 : 2 6 

10 53 Bodensteiner, Christian M3088 10 1 : 0 7 : 2 0 
11 42 Pfeilschifter, Franz Veloclub Regensburg M3086 11 1 : 0 7 : 2 6 
12 126 Lehle, Raimund Tristar Regensburg M3086 12 1 : 0 7 : 3 2 
13 125 Bartelmann, Johannes Tristar Regensburg M3083 13 1 : 0 8 : 5 0 
14 136 Stegerer, Martin Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M3085 14 1 : 0 9 : 2 1 
15 114 Seyller, Dominik laufstilanalyse.de M3087 15 1 : 0 9 : 3 3 
16 24 Süß, Markus ATSV Kallmünz M3086 16 1 : 1 1 : 1 9 
17 118 Killinger, Markus M3079 17 1 : 1 1 : 5 1 
18 91 Janker, Martin Tristar Regensburg M3086 18 1 : 1 2 : 0 2 
19 15 Kreitmeier , Florian Wasserwacht Cham M3085 19 1 : 1 3 : 1 9 
20 20 Schmidt , Christoph M3088 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
20 72 Weikl, Robert M3083 20 1 : 1 3 : 2 9 
22 137 Bauer, Jürgen SpVgg Mitterdorf M3079 22 1 : 1 3 : 5 3 
23 138 Block, Markus emz-Hanauer M3087 23 1 : 1 5 : 2 6 
24 14 Lehner, Christian M3082 24 1 : 1 5 : 3 3 
25 22 Renner, Stefan M3083 25 1 : 1 6 : 2 9 
26 37 Hammer, Matthias Detag Wernberg M3080 26 1 : 1 6 : 5 3 
27 13 Seidl, Stefan M3087 27 1 : 1 9 : 0 4 
28 30 Meier, Franz Radical Bikes M3083 28 1 : 2 0 : 0 2 
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28. Regental Triathlon Nittenau



Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

29 127 Harvey, Juergen ITZ Iron Trizone M3082 29 1 : 2 3 : 3 0 
30 26 Kolbeck, Dr. Chris TV Burglengenfeld M3083 30 1 : 2 3 : 5 8 
31 74 Kandlbinder, Peter M3085 31 1 : 2 5 : 0 3 
32 103 Heinze, Ulrich Radical Bikes M3080 32 1 : 2 8 : 1 9 
33 73 Pramschüfer, Johannes M3085 33 1 : 3 8 : 0 3 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen AK 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 75 Bradshaw , Ines Tristar Regensburg W3087 1 1 : 0 7 : 5 1 
2 123 Savatier, Delphine ATSV Kallmünz W3088 2 1 : 1 3 : 4 0 
3 51 Hackl, Sonja Tristar Regensburg W3079 3 1 : 1 3 : 4 6 
4 130 Gehringer, Christina Ratisbona TRI Gladiators W3085 4 1 : 1 5 : 2 4 
5 50 Zanner, Martina GCG Straubing W3079 5 1 : 1 6 : 3 3 
6 140 Diel, Birgit ASV Cham W3081 6 1 : 1 6 : 4 3 
7 3 Schuhbauer, Astrid TSV Nittenau W3081 7 1 : 1 7 : 0 4 
8 105 Schwarzhuber, Bettina Tristar Regensburg W3082 8 1 : 1 7 : 2 3 
9 36 Schiegl, Stephanie TSV Nittenau W3079 9 1 : 2 0 : 3 7 

10 38 Wanninger, Christl LIFEPARK MAX Ingolstadt e.V. W3080 10 1 : 2 3 : 5 6 
11 97 Kehl-Waas, Laura LV Deggendorf W3085 11 1 : 2 5 : 0 1 
12 111 Schneider, Ivana Run& Bike Kelheim W3088 12 1 : 2 5 : 4 3 
13 64 Hönle, Barbara W3087 13 1 : 3 4 : 5 7 
14 82 Hartmann , Anja W3082 14 1 : 3 5 : 1 8 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK 40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 141 Steffens, Frank ASV Cham Triathlon M4075 1 1 : 0 2 : 5 1 
2 122 Lulay, Gerd Tristar Regensburg M4071 2 1 : 0 3 : 2 8 
3 120 Burger, Ronald ASV Cham M4070 3 1 : 0 4 : 1 1 
4 80 Köberl, Armin Bikewuiderer Landshut M4069 4 1 : 0 6 : 2 7 
5 18 Erhardt, Michael Tristar Regensburg M4073 5 1 : 0 6 : 5 4 
6 2 Hahn, Andreas TSV Bernhardswald M4077 6 1 : 0 7 : 0 8 
7 78 Pöllinger, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4074 7 1 : 0 7 : 2 8 
8 5 Erndl, Alexander TSV Nittenau M4075 8 1 : 0 7 : 5 0 
9 139 Diel, Gerhard ASV Cham M4077 9 1 : 0 8 : 0 8 

10 62 Oberberger, Alois Tristar Regensburg M4070 10 1 : 0 8 : 3 1 
11 41 Pauer, Armin LLC Marathon Regensburg M4069 11 1 : 0 8 : 4 0 
12 40 Schiegl, Manfred TSV Nittenau M4072 12 1 : 0 8 : 4 4 
13 10 Feindseisen, Andy Ratisbona TRI Gladiators M4075 13 1 : 1 0 : 0 7 
14 56 Fleischmann, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 14 1 : 1 2 : 4 1 
15 76 Frank, Jens Döpfer Schulen Schwandorf M4069 15 1 : 1 3 : 2 4 
16 11 Fischer, Christian TV Barbing M4077 16 1 : 1 4 : 0 8 
17 54 Frauenholz, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4069 17 1 : 1 4 : 5 9 
18 83 Alt, Franz ATSV Kallmünz M4074 18 1 : 1 6 : 0 1 
19 34 Glaser, Markus Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. M4072 19 1 : 1 6 : 2 5 
20 12 Schindler, Markus M4073 20 1 : 1 8 : 0 6 
21 55 Lang, Thomas Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik M4077 21 1 : 1 8 : 1 6 
22 77 Zier, Florian SC Reuth M4075 22 1 : 2 2 : 4 3 
23 88 Roith, Jürgen ATSV Kallmünz M4069 23 1 : 2 3 : 1 9 
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28. Regental Triathlon Nittenau



Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen AK 40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 131 Schmidt, Susi Tristar Regensburg W4069 1 1 : 0 9 : 0 4 
2 93 Wacker, Birgit LV Deggendorf W4071 2 1 : 1 5 : 0 6 
3 43 Schön, Ulrike ATSV Kallmünz W4075 3 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 
4 101 Schmeiduch, Daniela W4078 4 1 : 1 5 : 5 7 
5 33 Glaser, Regina Ski-Club Schwandorf e.V. W4072 5 1 : 2 1 : 4 5 
6 98 Pisinger, Inge LV Deggendorf W4069 6 1 : 2 1 : 5 1 
7 27 Kaiser, Birgit Ski Club Schwandorf W4076 7 1 : 2 5 : 1 6 
8 115 Hartl, Carmen Brune + Fleischmann Zahntechnik W4074 8 1 : 2 5 : 1 7 
9 102 Till-Blengl, Marta NoG W4076 9 1 : 4 3 : 1 3 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK 50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 129 Hirthammer, Armin Tristar Regensburg M5064 1 1 : 0 4 : 3 5 
2 116 Gärtner, Peter My-Basecamp.de M5066 2 1 : 0 5 : 0 3 
3 32 Coldirt, Stefan M5066 3 1 : 0 6 : 3 8 
4 63 Kaiser, Josef powered by schinderhannes M5061 4 1 : 0 8 : 1 3 
5 94 Pisinger, Peter LV Deggendorf M5065 5 1 : 0 8 : 1 5 
6 108 Rossbund, Arno Schwimmverein Straubing M5068 6 1 : 0 9 : 5 8 
7 107 Bohn, Ireneus Ski-Club Schwandorf M5064 7 1 : 1 1 : 2 0 
8 100 Bauz, Heiko ASV- Cham M5066 8 1 : 1 1 : 3 5 
9 104 Bauer, Andreas M5066 9 1 : 1 2 : 1 0 

10 106 Venturi, Marcus M5067 10 1 : 1 3 : 5 0 
11 23 Fuchs, Fred ATSV Kallmünz M5068 11 1 : 1 5 : 2 7 
12 86 Spreitzer, Claus Laderl beim Anger M5060 12 1 : 1 6 : 1 6 
13 79 Fischer, Robert ATSV Kallmünz M5067 13 1 : 1 6 : 2 1 
14 16 Reis, Karl Laface Team Weiden M5064 14 1 : 1 8 : 1 3 
15 7 Schwab, Ulrich TSV Nittenau Radsport M5064 15 1 : 2 0 : 2 4 
16 69 Kübler, Uwe ohne M5062 16 1 : 2 5 : 1 0 
17 87 Reichel, Manfred TSV Wemding / LG Märchenwald M5062 17 1 : 3 4 : 5 9 
18 46 Wolf, Armin Armin Wolf Laufteam M5061 18 1 : 4 2 : 3 8 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Damen AK 50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 70 Kübler, Ute ohne W5068 1 1 : 2 8 : 3 1 
2 99 Graßler-Penzkofer,  Birgit LV Deggendorf W5066 2 1 : 3 1 : 1 9 
3 21 Eckstein, Tina powered by schinderhannes W5059 3 1 : 3 2 : 0 4 
4 9 Fenchel, Andrea W5067 4 1 : 3 5 : 5 5 

Einzel  am  08.07.2018

Ergebnisliste  -  Herren AK 60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 66 Huber, Klaus powered by schinderhannes M6051 1 1 : 1 9 : 5 4 
2 90 Pröls, Peter TuS Schnaittenbach M6056 2 1 : 3 5 : 4 0 
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